EXTENSION OF ELECTRONIC WASTE RECYCLING AGREEMENT

The Electronic Waste Recycling Agreement (the “Agreement”) dated July 1, 2010 by and
between the Town of Canton (the “Town”) and Green Monster Ecycling, (the “Contractor”) is
hereby amended this ___ day of April 2013.

WHEREAS, the Town and Contractor both desire to extend the Agreement dated July 1, 2010
for a term of two years from the period of July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2015.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the recital set forth above and the mutual promises of the
parties as set forth herein, the parties agree as follows:

Pursuant to Section 5 of the Agreement, the Agreement is hereby extended for a period of two
years from July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2015.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated July 1, 2010 shall continue with the
same force and effect as originally drafted.

Z@Q ) Y -1)-13

Robert Skinner Date
Chief Administrative Officer
Town of Canton

40 ' 2. j§-/%
Grgen Merster Ecycling Date
By its: . EO




